

City of Rochester, Minnesota FIRE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DANIEL PULFORD - JOEL TRAVER – HELENA MENDES-SOARES



MEETING NOTICE

Fire Civil Service Commission Date: **Tuesday, August 20, 2019** TIME: <u>3:15</u> PM LOCATION: City Hall Conference Room 104

AGENDA

Call to order

<u>Agenda Item 1</u> Approve minutes from the June 18, 2019 meeting

Agenda Item 2 Open comment period

Agenda Item 3 Fire Chief's update

<u>Agenda Item 4</u> Approve proposed revisions to FCSC Rules & Regulations, Section 10

<u>Agenda Item 5</u> Approve proposed revisions to FCSC Rules & Regulations, Section 13

Agenda Item 6

Approve proposed additions and modifications to the following job descriptions:

- a. Fire Inspector
- b. Assistant Fire Marshal
- c. Fire Marshal

Other Business

<u>Next Meeting Date</u> Proposed September 17, 2019 at 3:15 pm in Conference <u>Room 104.</u>